

COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM

The Board of County Commissioners meets the 1st and 3rd Thursday of each month at 5:30 p.m. in the Columbia County School Board Administrative Complex Auditorium, 372 West Duval Street, Lake City, Florida 32055. All agenda items are due in the Board's office one week prior to the meeting date.

Today's Date:		3/31/2017		_ Meeting Date:	4/20/2017					
Name	9 :	Glenn Hunter	0 4	Department:	Economic Development Department					
Division Manager's Signature:										
1. Nature and purpose of agenda item:										
	Lease agre	se agreement and addendum for copier equipment, as approved by BOCC on 1/5/17 - 60 months @ \$118.65 month.								
2. Recommended Motion/Action:										
	There is no recommended motion or action.									
_										

3. Fiscal impact on current budget.

This item is currently budgeted. The account number to be charged is 304-2000-552.30-44

District No. 1- Ronald Williams District No. 2- Rusty DePratter District No. 3- Bucky Nash District No. 4- Everett Phillips District No. 5- Tim Murphy

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 31, 2017

TO: Ben Scott, County Manager

R: Glenn Hunter, Director Economic Development Llun J. Hunter

RE: Leased Copier Agreement w/ Addendum

The Board of County Commissioners approved a request on January 5, 2017 by the Economic Development Department to upgrade the copier equipment used in the office located at 259 NE Franklin Street, Suite 101.

MOS/McCrimon's Office systems order form was signed by Commissioner Ronald Williams on January 6, 2017. The copier equipment was installed on January 11, 2017 and is functioning properly. The lease agreement and addendum requires a signature.

The agreement is per the Board approval of 60 months at a fee of \$ 118.65 per month.

We request this item on the agenda for the next regularly scheduled Board of County Commissioner meeting on April 20, 2017.

BOARD MEETS FIRST THRUSDAY AT 5.30P.M. AND THIRD THURSDAY AT 5.30P.M.

AGREEMENT



SIGNATURE: X

GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION 625 FIRST STREET SE, CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52401 PO BOX 609, CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52406-0609

DATE:

FINANCIAL SERV	ICES	AGREEMENT NO.: 1212104				
CUSTOMER ("YOU" OR "YOUR")	. Doord of Commission and DDA	Onlymbia County France in Development D				
	y Board of Commissioners DBA		•	Development Dep	partment	
ADDRESS: 259 NE Franklin St Ste VENDOR (VENDOR IS NOT OWNER'S AG		City, FL 3		OF THIS AGREEMEN	T)	
McCrimon's Office Systems, Inc	Gaine	sville, FL	ANT TERM ON GONDING	YOF THIS AGREEMEN	.,	
EQUIPMENT AND PAYMENT TER TYPE, MAKE, MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER				Пеп	ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
1 Lanier MP C2503 System	ER, AND INCLUDED ACCESSORIES			□ 355	ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
EQUIPMENT LOCATION: 259 NE Franklin					(*PLUS TAX)	
TERM IN MONTHS: 60	MONTHLY PAYMENT AMOUNT*: \$11	8.65		PURCHASE OPTION:	Fair Market Value	
ADDITIONAL TERMS AND COND AGREEMENT. You want us to pay your Vendor for the agree to pay us the amounts payable under the terms due date. This Agreement will begin on the date the flesignate. We may charge you a reasonable fee to camount payable to us is not paid when due, you will procents for each dollar overdue or twenty-six dollars (\$26.0 NET AGREEMENT. THIS AGREEMENT IS NON-CANDYOU UNDERSTAND WE ARE PAYING FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF IT AND YOUR PROMISE TO PAY WITHOUT SET-OFFS FOR ANY REASON, EVEN ID DAMAGED, EVEN IF IT IS NOT YOUR FAULT. EQUIPMENT USE. You will keep the Equipment in got and not modify or move it from its initial location without have concerning the Equipment with the manufacture include amounts you owe your Vendor under a separa etc.), which amounts may be invoiced by us on your Ven SOFTWARE/DATA. Except as provided in this paragra referenced above or installed on the Equipment. We do in it to you. We are not responsible for the software or the agreement. You are solely responsible for protecting at the Equipment prior to its return for any reason. NO WARRANTY. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPEMERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTIC EQUIPMENT "AS-IS". YOU CHOSE THE EQUIPMENT "AS-IS". YOU CHOSE THE EQUIPMENT "AS-IS". YOU CHOSE THE EQUIPMENT "AS-IS". YOU ANY WARRANTIES ASSIGNMENT. YOU may not sell, assign or sublease toonsent. We may sell or assign this Agreement or our party without notice to you. You agree that if we do so, the oany claim, defense, or set-off assertable against us or LAW/FORUM. This Agreement and any claim related to dispute will be adjudicated in a state or federal court too jurisdiction and venue in such courts and waive transfer or LOSS OR DAMAGE. You are responsible for any dardamage will relieve you from your payment obligations indemnify us against, any claims, losses or damages, Equipment. In no event will we be liable for any consequent.	equipment referenced herein ("Equipment") and you of this agreement ("Agreement") each period by the Equipment is delivered to you or any later date we wover documentation and investigation costs. If any ay a late charge equal to: 1) the greater of ten (10) (0); or 2) the highest lawful charge, if less. CELABLE FOR THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT TERM. QUIPMENT BASED ON YOUR UNCONDITIONAL US UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT, IF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK OR IS and working order, use it for business purposes only, our consent. You must resolve any dispute you may re vendor. Payments under this Agreement may te arrangement (for maintenance, service, supplies, dor's behalf for your convenience. How the software and cannot transfer any interest to obligations of you or the licensor under any license and removing any confidential data/images stored on CRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF ULAR PURPOSE. YOU HAVE ACCEPTED THE IENT, THE VENDOR AND ANY/ALL SERVICE OU MAY CONTACT YOUR VENDOR FOR A THAT THE MANUFACTURER OR VENDOR IS GIVEN TO US. The Equipment or this Agreement without our written ights in the Equipment, in whole or in part, to a third he assignee will have our rights but will not be subject anyone else. To this Agreement will be governed by Iowa law. Any cated in Linn County, Iowa. You consent to personal of venue. Each party waives any right to a jury trial, mage to or loss of the Equipment. No such loss or hereunder. We are not responsible for, and you will including attorney fees, in any way relating to the	to: 1) keep the and 2) provide this Agreemen satisfactory to obligation, to s forms and am Equipment, we will reimburse insurance, and all of your obligapplied, at our become due ur TAXES. We ov fees relating to term with a fina END OF TERI Agreement will End Date, of y designated by the End Date, returned Equipreimburse us find Date with early terminatic DEFAULT ANI any other term require that you remaining payr We may also Equipment. Yo enforcing this will be the control of the c	Equipment fully insured agains proof of insurance satisfactory t, and thereafter upon our writus and/or you fail to timely provide cure property loss insurance counts as we deem reasonable will not name you as an insurance ounts as we deem reasonable will not name you as an insurance ounts are premium which may be which may result in a profit to u gations under the Agreement a option, to repair or replace the duer this Agreement, plus our be with the Equipment. You will pay the Equipment and this Agreeince charge. M. At the end of the term of the renew month to month unless is our intent to return the Equipment and this Agreeince charge. If a Purch you may purchase the Equipment is not immediately avail or all repair costs. You cannot out our consent. If we consent, on fee equal to 5% of the amour Dremet is not immediately avail or all repair costs. You cannot out our consent. If we consent, on fee equal to 5% of the amour of this Agreement or any oth a return the Equipment to us at ments for the unexpired term, puse all other legal remedies u agree to pay all our costs an Agreement. You also agree to ph. ree that this Agreement is (and cle 2A of the Uniform Comm ded under sections 507-522 of OUS. This Agreement is the e	t loss at its replacement cost ou s no later than 30 days ten request. If you fail to mide proof of such insurance, on the Equipment from a e to protect our interests and party, your interests may be higher than the premium is through an investment in it the time of loss, any insurequent in the time of loss, any insurequent. Sales or use tax due his Agreement (or any rener as Option is indicated aborent from us "AS Is" for the lable for use by another we may charge you, in add the we paid for the Equipment or rewe may charge you, in add the paid for the Equipment or rewer may charge you, in add the paid for the Equipment or rewer may charge you, in add the paid for the Equipment or rewer agreement with us, you your expense and pay us: 1 lus our booked residual, bot available to us, including dexpenses, including reaso pay interest on all past due the color of the UCC. Tire agreement between your content of the UCC.	by reimbursing us, all taxes and upfront will be payable over the wal term) (the "End Date"), this tice, at least 30 days prior to the medium the Equipment to the location ve and you are not in default or e Purchase Option price. If the vithout need of repair, you will beturn the Equipment prior to the ition to other amounts owed, ar	
			iginal signature, and which be		Il be that copy which bears you Any change must be in writing	
APPLICABLE TO GOVERNMENT. You hereby represent and warrant to us that as of the procedures necessary to make the Agreement a legal purposes for the entire term of the Agreement; (d) that a (e) you intend to pay all amounts payable under the term not a debt under applicable state law; (g) no provision of code, which may include 8038-G or 8038-GC Information terminate the Agreement on the last day of the fiscal per us), provided that at least thirty (30) days prior to the state (a) you are a state or a fully constituted political subdivagreement; (c) such non-appropriation did not result from this paragraph shall only apply if, and to the extent that, sowners ("WE", "US", "OUR")	date of the Agreement: (a) the individual who execute and binding obligation against you have been followed it payments due and payable for the current fiscal year is of the Agreement when due, if funds are legally avaif the Agreement constitutes a pledge of your tax or grammar. If funds are not appropriated to pay amounts iod for which funds were available, without penalty or art of the fiscal period for which funds were not appropriation or agency of the state in which you are located means and of a failure to act by you; and (d) you have explained and the properties of the state in which you are located that the properties of the state in which you are located that the properties of the state in which you are located to the properties of the state in which you are located that the properties of the state in which you are located to the properties of the propert	ed; (c) the Equipr are within the cu ilable to do so; (f) eneral revenues; s due under the A additional expenss iated, your Chief dd; (b) funds have thausted all funds ent if the Agreeme	ment will be operated and confurent budget and are within an a your obligations to remit amour and (h) you will comply with an greement for any future fiscal pe to you (other than the expense Executive Officer (or Legal Cou e not been appropriated for the legally available for the payment constitutes a multi-year unco	trolled by you and will be unvailable, unexhausted, and nts under the Agreement cony applicable information reperiod, you shall have the rigle of returning the Equipmen insel) delivers to us a certificable fiscal period to the following the period to the following the period to amounts due under the nditional payment obligation SIGNATURE	used for essential government unencumbered appropriation; nstitute a current expense and porting requirements of the tax ht to return the Equipment and t to the location designated by cate (or opinion) certifying that to pay amounts due under the e Agreement. You agree that	
THIS AGREEMENT IS NON-CANCELA OWNER: GreatAmerica Financial Se	ABLE FOR THE FULL AGREEMENT TERM. TH			FUND VENDOR FOR T	HE EQUIPMENT.	
	•		(As Stated Above)			
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	SIGNATURE:		DA	ATE:	
PRINT NAME & TITLE:	ACCEPTANCE	PRINT NAME	& TITLE:			
The Customer hereby certifies that all the Equipment		d 2) is fully case	ational and unconditionally as	acented		

VG01M(TL)_0510 01/13/17 130

NAME AND TITLE:





111 Court Street P.O. Box B Live Oak, FL 32064 386-362-2171 386-362-3204 (fax)

9993 100th Place Live Oak, FL 32060 386-362-3561 (fax)

100 SW 75th Street Suite 105 Gainesville, FL 32607 352-376-7372 352-376-7487 (fax)

363 SW Baya Dr Lake City, FL 32055 386-755-2822 386-755-9150 (fax)

Ocala, FL 34470 352-624-0565 352-624-0860 (fax) March 30, 2017

RE: Lease Number 1212104 located at:

Columbia County Economic Development Department 259 NE Franklin St Ste 101 Lake City, FL 32055-2983

MOS / McCrimon's Office System will pick up, prepare for shipment and ship back the copier:

Lanier MP-C2503 SN: G756RA10696

at **NO COST** to Columbia County IDA, AFTER customer satisfies all terms of the agreement (except paying for shipment) and get return instructions from Great America Leasing. MOS will assist in any way possible but the return cannot happen and MOS will not take possession of equipment until return instructions are received.

MOS / McCrimon's Office Systems appreciates your business!